20 LC 112 0470

House Resolution 1708

By: Representative Jones of the 91st

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending *The Frank and Joe Show*; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, The Frank and Joe Show radio program began in 2003; and
- 3 WHEREAS, The Frank and Joe Show has distinguished itself as the longest running local
- 4 political talk show in the Atlanta radio market; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Dickey Broadcasting Company has promoted *The Frank and Joe Show* as a
- 6 public service to allow for the free exchange and discussion of political subjects and issues;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, former State Representative Frank Redding and Attorney Joe Weeks have
- 9 devoted extensive time and resources to ensure the public's access to timely information and
- 10 diverse opinions; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Greg Jordan has provided excellent production and technical support for *The*
- 12 Frank and Joe Show.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 14 the members of this body recognize and commend *The Frank and Joe Show* for its continued
- 15 contribution to the open discussion of varying political opinions.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 18 public and the press.